Operating Manual
Series EMAX / EMAL
Magnetic Absolute Length Measuring System
Your partner for standard and special designs
- precise, reliable and fast -
Hohner Elektrotechnik GmbH
Gewerbehof 1
59368 Werne

The device can only be cleaned with a damp cloth, do not use aggressive cleanser!
www.hohner-elektrotechnik.de 35
Type designation
- 36 -
8 Type designation
Series/Type:
SN No.:
Signal cable length in dm:
015 = 1,5 m
00 0...99
11 EMAX sends automatically without NMT
command and has 4 bytes position output
without velocity output
Resolution in µm:
010 10 µm - at system accuracy in µm +/- (150 + 20 x L)
F10* 10 µm - at system accuracy in µm +/- (50 + 20 x L)
* Version F10 available at extra charge
GENERAL NOTES:
· Please fill in „-“ for ordering options, which are not desired.
· Version EMAL with max. 20 m measuring length at extra charge
Interface:
SB0 SSI-Interface (25 bit binary code)
SG0 SSI-Interface (25 bit Gray code)
CA0 CANopen (DS406)
CN0 CAN BASIC ELGO
420 RS422
A20 Adressable RS422
230 RS232
Bit rate:
09k6 9600 Bit/s - standard Bit rate for RS232 (230) and 422 (420/A20)
19k2 19200 Bit/s for RS232 or RS422
38k4 38400 Bit/s for RS232 or RS422
125k 125000 Bit/s for CAN
250k 250000 Bit/s for CAN
500k 500000 Bit/s for CAN
1MHz 1000000 Bit/s for CAN
B
C
D
E
F
G
Additional options
0 Device address 0 ... F  (Default setting: device address 0)
H
D9M      9 pin (male) D-SUB (only for CAN interfaces available)
D9M0 9 pin (male) D-SUB (available for RS232, RS422 and SSI) with ELGO standard pin assignment
D9M5 9 pin (male) D-SUB (only for RS422 with Bit rate 09k6) with Option 5 (pin assignment suitable for Z25 indicators)
M8F0 8 pin (female) M16 connector with ELGO standard SSI assignment, suitable for ELGO PNO1 (only for SSI)
M8M0 8 pin (male) M16 connector (only for RS422 and SSI available)
R5M0 5 pin (male) M12 connector with ELGO standard assignment (only for CAN interfaces available)
MCM0 12 pin (male) M16 connector (only for interfaces with additional Sin/Cos or A/B signals)
MCF0 12 pin (female) M16 connector (only for interfaces with additional Sin/Cos or A/B signals)
Address
Connections
I
J
K Incremental signals
H2N5 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 2.5 µm resolution
H005 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 5 µm resolution
H010 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 10 µm resolution
H025 Incremental square wave signals HTL with 25 µm resolution
T2N5 Incremental square wave signals TTL with 2.5 µm resolution
T005 Incremental square wave signals TTL with 5 µm resolution
T010 Incremental square wave signals TTL with 10 µm resolution
SC50 1 Vpp sine-cosine signals with 5 mm pole pitch
On request, the settings of the rotary
code switch can be done ex works.
V Sealed IP65 construction (Important note: This variant is delivered without rotary code switches.
Please specify your configuration when order, since no more settings can be made after sealing.)
A Without termination impedance
A
AAAA BB CCC DDD EEE FFFF G HHHH I J KKKK
EMAX Measuring length up to 10 m
EMAL Measuring length up to 20 m
www.hohner-elektrotechnik.de 36
Type designation
- 37 -
8.1.1 Example of available Variants
Table 24: Example of available variants
Order description Description
EMAX00015010SB0--------------- EMAX with binary SSI interface, 25 bit and 1.5 m cable
EMAX0001510SB0-----M8F0------ EMAX with binary SSI interface, 25 bit, 1.5 m cable and
M16 plug connector (female) for PNO1
EMAX00015010SG0-----------T2N5 EMAX with SSI-Gray Interface, 25 Bit, 1.5 m cable, TTL-square-wave
signal, 2,5 µm Resolution
EMAL00015010CA0125k0---------- EMAL for measuring lengths up to 20 m, according to ELGO standard,
with CANopen interface, 1.5 m cable, 125 kbit/s and device address: 0
8.2 Accessories
Table 1 Accessories
Order description Description Article number
AB20-50-20-2-R-11 Magnetic tape for EMAX 731000110
AB20-50-20-2-R-12 Magnetic tape for EMAL 731000274
End cape End cap to fix the magnetic tape 731031003
FS-1000 Guide rail for magnetic tape, length 1.0 m
Length until 2.0 m possible
For larger measuring lengths the
guide rails can be rowed together
734FS0018
FW2080 Guide carriage for EMAX 734LF0003
SSI-PROFIBUS converter Interface converter from SSI to PROFIBUS DP 820067040
NOTE
When ordering, please use the here described ordering code (Type Designation). Options
that are not required are filled in with „-„.
www.hohner-elektrotechnik.de 37
Type designation
- 38 -
Notes:
www.hohner-elektrotechnik.de 38
Index
- 39 -
9 Index
Absolute trace ................................................... 8
Absolute value ................................................... 8